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ASA
Steve Duncan
P.O. Box 3161
San Dimas, CA 91773
www.asabirds.org

Avian Discovery Tours
Don Kimball
San Rafael, CA 94903
415-259-1389
www.aviandiscoverytours.com
aviandiscoverytours@gmail.com

Avian Preservation & 
Education Conservancy
Caroline Efstathion
Jacksonville, FL 32258
954-854-3915
cefstathion@ufl.edu 

Bird Jewelry by Dawn
Dawn Lucero
Eagle Point, OR 97524
707-845-5211
www.birdjewelry.com
birdjewelrybydawn@gmail.com

Birdie Britches
Cindy
307-472-9799
www.facebook.com/birdiebritches
birdiebiyou@yahoo.com

Centurion Avairies
Ron Blades
316-259-9400
www.centurionaviaries.com
centurion@cox.net

China Prairie Products
DeeAnna Garrett
Sacramento, CA 95831
916-917-5408
209-761-9005
www.chinaprairie.com
dee@chinaprairie.com

Christina’s Chop Shop/
The Flying Gourmet
Christina Woods & Liz Fuehr
Mesa, AZ 
602-313-9595
www.christineschopshop.com
christineschipshop@gmail.com

Creations by JT
Tina McClendon
Phoenix, AZ 85037
623-341-3375
creationsjt@aol.com
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Featherheads
Susan van den Broek
Monroe, NC 28110
703-328-2185
susan.vdb@outlook.com
www.featherheads.com

Goldenfeast
David Mortier
Phoenixville, PA 19460
610-935-9750
www.goldenfeastdirect.com
david.mortier@verla.com

Greywood Manor  
Teas & Provisions
Jason Crean
www.greywoodmanor.com
beaksbirdhouuse@aol.com

HARI
Melanie Allen
Mansfield, MA 02048
888-294-2436
www.hagen.com
melanie.allen@rchagen.com

Hidden Forest Art Gallery
Gamini & Lisa Ratnavira
Fallbrook, CA 92028
760-703-2927
www.gaminiratnavira.com
lratnavira@yahoo.com

The Higgins Group 
Taisha Saati
Miami, FL 33167
305-681-4444
tsaati@higginspremium.com

Indonesian  
Parrot Project
Bonnie Zimmerman  
& Barbara Bailey
Tucson, AZ 85704
520-907-0747
info@indonesianparrotproject.com
mamabird2@icloud.com

Kaytee Products
Michelle Goodman
Chilton, WI 53061
920-849-1895
www.kaytee.com
michelle@wicoatings.com



��AFA Watchbird

Lineolated Parakeet 
Society
Pat Burke
www.linniesociety.org
info@linniesociety.org

Magdelana Silversmiths
Frank Lopez
Tucson, AZ 85746
Tucchico@aol.com

NPRPF/Gigi’s Jewelry
Georgia Hayes
P.O. Box 307
Altair, TX 77412
713-577-2473
713-816-9670
www.parrotfestival.org
danny@parrotfestival.org
dancergigi@yahoo.com

Of Feathers & Fur 
Portraiture
Tina Kotliarchuk
Chicago, IL 60622
773-760-0552
www.etsy.com/shop/
FeathersnFurPortrait
tkotliarchuk@gmail.com

Parrot Ambassadors
Debbie Goodrich
Auburn, WA 98001
253-951-4452
www.parrotlady.com
theparrotlady@earthlink.net

Quaker Parakeet Society
Georgia Fletcher
West Columbus, SC 29170
314-504-5019
www.quakerparakeetsociety.org
Georgia@parrotposse.com

Red Tail Art
Jill Casteel
Derry, NH 03038
Gofishy76@comcast.net

SNPERRS/Premium  
Pine Cones
Madeleine Franco
Las Vegas, NV 89117
702-256-4905
www.premiumpinecones.net
madfranco@aol.com

Volkman 
Teri Applegate
P.O. Box 245
Ceres, CA 95307
209-634-8522
800-635-9359
www.seedfactory.com
info@seedfactory.com
Teri.applegate@seedfactory.com



Have you heard 
about the new 
AFA award for 
Exhibitors?

For more information,
contact Julie Corwin at
awards@afabirds.org

Note: It is your responsibility, as the exhibitor, to notify Lory League (Julie@LoryLeague.org) of the points earned  
after each show for verification. Lory League tracks and presents the points in the AFA show award committee report.

Entry in any sanctioned show: 1 point/bird

Entry in a show in multiple  
AFA Regions: 1 point/bird/region

Entry in the Lory League Show  
at AFA Conference: 3 points/bird

Winners of each 
qualified show:

1st place: 3 points
2nd place: 2 points
3rd places: 1 point

Points can be accrued all year, starting with the Bird Show at the annual 
AFA Conference, as follows:


